
The Program Officer Team provide 
sub-recipients with technical 
assistance and address 
programmatic components such as: 

Grant and/or contract 
requirements; 
Funding areas and covered 
services; and 
Addressing issues related to 
non-compliance and 
remediation with funding 
requirements and missed 
deliverables.

The DC Health Pharmacy Benefits 
Program provides health insurance 
and medication assistance to 
District residents who are 
uninsured or under-insured to 
include:

Processing AIDS Drug 
Assistance Program (ADAP) 
enrollment applications; 
Determining eligibility for 
ADAP-funded services and 
drugs ;
Prescription coverage and 
health insurance assistance to 
eligible beneficiaries ; and 
ADAP pharmacy network 
dispenses and ADAP 
formulary medications.

https://dchealth.dc.gov/page/hiv-std-prevention-and-testing-and-treatment 

Care and Support 
Services Program

Pharmacy Benefits 
Program

 The M&E Team provide sub-
recipients with technical assistance 
on data management and quality 
management topics such as:

Grant and/or contract data 
reporting requirements ;
Using data to monitor and 
improve performance and 
clinical outcomes; 
Developing and advancing a 
Quality Management Program 
and/or Plan ;
Quality Improvement Project 
design and coaching ; and
Accessing and/or transmitting 
data through the CAREWare 
data system.

Monitoring and 
Evaluation Program

District of Columbia Ryan White Program
 Who to Contact for Assistance



Program Manager:
AveMaria.Smith@dc.gov
 
Program Officers:
Andrea.Augustine@dc.gov  
Ashley.Coleman@dc.gov  
Christie.Olejemeh@dc.gov  
Ebony.Fortune@dc.gov  
Ivan.Eaton@dc.gov 
Princess.Johnson@dc.gov  
Robert.Ridley1@dc.gov  
Trammell.Walters@dc.gov 
 
Fee-for-Service Administrator:
Mark.Hill@dc.gov 

ADAP Manager:
Tayiana.Reed@dc.gov
    
ADAP Team:
Janis.Jackson@dc.gov  
Juan.Jennings@dc.gov 
Robin.Driver@dc.gov 
Rosa.Martinez@dc.gov / Bi-lingual 
Specialist
Tariku.Mekonnen@dc.gov

https://dchealth.dc.gov/page/hiv-std-prevention-and-testing-and-treatment 

Care and Support 
Services Program

Pharmacy Benefits 
Program

M&E Manager:
Lena.Lago@dc.gov
 
CAREWare Data System: 
CARE.Ware@dc.gov  
Messay.Zerga@dc.gov 
 
Data Reporting and Improvement: 
Hodan.Eyow@dc.gov 
 
Quality Management and 

Improvement: 

RW.Quality@dc.gov    

Justin.Britanik@dc.gov 

 

Monitoring and 
Evaluation Program

District of Columbia Ryan White Program
 Who to Contact for Assistance

Care and Treatment Division Chief: Clover.Barnes@dc.gov 
HIV Services Planner: Leah.Varga@dc.gov

PrEP/PEP Coordinator: Camilla.Stanley@dc.gov 
HIV Testing Coordinator: George.Fistonich@dc.gov


